
                    BSÉB±ÉB±É ±ÉÉ<¢òEäòªÉ®ú Ê±ÉÊ¨É]äõb÷  HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 
                   (¦ÉÉ®úiÉ ºÉ®úEòÉ®ú EòÉ =t¨É) (A GOVT.OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

{Éä°ü®úEòb÷É {ÉÒ.+Éä.  PEROORKADA. P.O, 1 
ÊiÉ¯û´ÉxÉxiÉ{ÉÖ®ú¨É -695005 THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-695005 

PHONE NO: 0471 2539329, 0471 2435013;  

EMAIL:materialspft@lifecarehll.com,materialsnft@gmail.com 

E – TENDER No.PUR/08/R1/PQ/CP/1-G/2019-20 

 

Page 1 of 3 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TENDER FORM 
 

TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SUPPLY OF ALUMINIUM FOIL LAMINATES 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Tender No: PUR/08/R1/PQ/CP/1-G/2019-20 



                    BSÉB±ÉB±É ±ÉÉ<¢òEäòªÉ®ú Ê±ÉÊ¨É]äõb÷  HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 
                   (¦ÉÉ®úiÉ ºÉ®úEòÉ®ú EòÉ =t¨É) (A GOVT.OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

{Éä°ü®úEòb÷É {ÉÒ.+Éä.  PEROORKADA. P.O, 2 
ÊiÉ¯û´ÉxÉxiÉ{ÉÖ®ú¨É -695005 THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-695005 

PHONE NO: 0471 2539329, 0471 2435013;  

EMAIL:materialspft@lifecarehll.com,materialsnft@gmail.com 

E – TENDER No.PUR/08/R1/PQ/CP/1-G/2019-20 

 

Page 2 of 3 
 

 
E-TENDER NOTICE 

 

  

TENDER NO: PUR/08/R1/PQ/CP/1-G/2019-20/                                  16.10.2019                            

 

 

E- tender under open two bid system (Technical and Price) are invited for the Supply of 
FOILS  to our Peroorkada Factory, Trivandrum , Kanagala factory ,Belgaum , Kakkanad 
factory , Cochin  for the year 2019-20. (December 2019 to November 2020) 

 

HLL e-tender portal can be accessed through the link: https://etender.lifecarehll.com 
 
Bidders can participate in the tender by paying Rs 525/- by DD (Inclusive of GST) as 
tender fee and EMD amount of Rs 2,00,000/- in favour of HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 
payable at Trivandrum. 

 
The specification, approximate quantities and other terms and conditions etc. are given 
in the document. 

 

Last date and time for submission of bid  06.11 .2019; 17.00 Hrs 

Date and time of opening technical bid  07.11.2019; 2.00 Hrs 

Last date and time for submission of Tender Fee    06.11.2019 ; 11.00 Hrs 

Last date and time for submission of  EMD  06.11.2019 ; 12.00 Hrs 

 
 

Instruction to Bidders  
1. Please go through the bidders help document before proceeding for bidding 

 
2. Detailed step-step tutorial video/ manual, Frequently asked Questions are available 

in the portal  
3.   Please ensure that all prerequisites are in place before starting for bidding. 
 
 
 
 

GENERAL MANAGER (PURCHASE)



                    BSÉB±ÉB±É ±ÉÉ<¢òEäòªÉ®ú Ê±ÉÊ¨É]äõb÷  HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 
                   (¦ÉÉ®úiÉ ºÉ®úEòÉ®ú EòÉ =t¨É) (A GOVT.OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

{Éä°ü®úEòb÷É {ÉÒ.+Éä.  PEROORKADA. P.O, 3 
ÊiÉ¯û´ÉxÉxiÉ{ÉÖ®ú¨É -695005 THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-695005 

PHONE NO: 0471 2539329, 0471 2435013;  

EMAIL:materialspft@lifecarehll.com,materialsnft@gmail.com 

E – TENDER No.PUR/08/R1/PQ/CP/1-G/2019-20 

 

Page 3 of 3 
 

CONTENTS OF BID DOCUMENT 
 

I. INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS:  
 

Sl No. SCHEDULE DESCRIPTION PAGES 

1 Schedule A Specification 7-12 

2. Schedule B Minimum Eligibility Criteria 
13 

4. Schedule C Terms & conditions 
14 - 18 

5. Schedule D Specific Conditions 
19 

6. Schedule E        Questionnaire for Minimum quantity to HLL 
20 

7. Schedule F       Questionnaire for General information of vendor 
21 - 22 

8. Schedule G                                  Vendor Development Form 
23 -24 

9. Schedule H Declaration accepting terms & conditions 
25 

10. Schedule I Tender acceptance form 
26-27 

11. Schedule J Pre-contract Integrity Pact 
28 - 36 

 
Bidders are requested to attach following filled documents in the Technical bid(C-
Folder)  
Schedule A, Schedule-C, Schedule- D, Schedule – E, Schedule-F, Schedule-G, 
Schedule- H, Schedule -I of Price Bid, Schedule J & ISO certificate (if 
available) 
 

II. PRICE BID FORMS  

 

Bidders are requested to submit their price bid through the portal 

 

Each unit requirement is represented in different Rfx. 
 

RFx No. 3000004371  represents Peroorkada Factory,Trivandrum 

               RFx No.3000004372 represents Kanagala factory, Belgaum 

                RFx No. 3000004373 represents Kakkanad factory , Cochin 
 
Bidders are requested to enter price bid/UOM separately for each line item in the portal.   
  


